Ride RT to
Catch Santa’s
Yuletide Express

Avoid the hassles
of traffic, crowded
parking lots and
rising gas prices

by letting RT take
you to the holiday
festivities happening in Old Sacramento.
Once there, you and your family can
board Santa’s Yuletide Express for a 40-
minute ride alongside the Sacramento
River where you can meet Santa himself
and listen to your favorite holiday songs.

The steam-powered Santa’s Yuletide
Express will run every hour, between 11
a.m. and 4 p.m. on December 1, 2, 8
and 9.

Visit www.oldsacramento.com for more
information on Santa’s Yuletide Express,
as well as all of the festivities happening
in Old Sacramento this holiday season.
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Ride the RT Holiday Bus
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As a thank you to riders and wishes for
a happy holiday season, RT invites you
to take a free ride on the RT Holiday
Bus. Traveling on different routes
throughout the Sacramento region,
RT’s Holiday Bus will be spreading joy
December 1, 2007 through January 6,
2008.

In keeping with the “season of giving,”
passengers will have the opportunity to
place a donation in the farebox (cash or
checks accepted), and/or deposit non-
perishable food items (such as canned
goods, peanut butter, etc.) in RT’s
special donation box. All donations will
directly benefit River City Community
Services, a nonprofit organization that
provides emergency food and housing
assistance to more than 24,000 clients
in Sacramento County annually.

Hand-painted by RT employees and
their families, the colorful 40-foot
Holiday Bus features a festive holiday
design. View the schedule to find out
when the Holiday Bus will be coming to
a neighborhood near you!
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For more information about
River City Community Services,
please call 916-446-2627 or visit

www.rivercitycommunityservices.org.

2007
Holiday Bus Schedule

Date Day Route
Dec. 1 Sat 93
Dec. 2 Sun 91
Dec. 3 Mon 1
Dec. 4 Tue 2
Dec. 5 Wed 4
Dec. 6 Thu 5
Dec. 7 Fri 6
Dec. 8 Sat 88
Dec. 9 Sun 38, 86, 87
Dec. 10 Mon 8
Dec. 11 Tue 11
Dec. 12 Wed 13, 14, 88
Dec. 13 Thu 15
Dec. 14 Fri 19
Dec. 15 Sat 80, 84
Dec. 16 Sun 82
Dec. 17 Mon 20, 22, 23
Dec. 18 Tue 21
Dec. 19 Wed 24, 25
Dec. 20 Thu 26
Dec. 21 Fri 28
Dec. 22 Sat 81
Dec. 23 Sun 72,75
Dec. 24 Mon 30, 31
Dec. 25 Tue 67,68
Dec. 26 Wed 34
Dec. 27 Thu 36
Dec. 28 Fri 38, 81
Dec. 29 Sat 72,73,74
Dec. 30 Sun 62
Dec. 31 Mon 51,55
Jan. 1 Tue 8, 61
Jan. 2 Wed 54, 65
Jan. 3 Thu 63, 64
Jan. 4 Fri 83
Jan. 5 Sat 65
Jan. 6 Sun 56

y |

@ Regional Transit

DECEMBER 2007

January 2008
Service Changes

Reminder — effective January 6, 2008,
RT will implement service changes
affecting 23 bus routes. These
changes include the modification and/or
discontinuation of the following routes:

Route and Schedule Changes:

2,6,8,9,10, 18, 21, 28, 36, 47, 50E,
55, 61, 62, 63, 83, 87, 140 and 143

Discontinued Routes:
64, 76, 91 and 105

See route and schedule changes inside




A
Route 2: Riverside
(Weekday Schedule Changes):

The 5:31 a.m. trip departing Rush River

Drive and Windbridge Drive will depart two
minutes earlier at 5:29 a.m. All times will shift
accordingly. Schedule adjustment will improve
connection with light rail at the 8th & O Station.

Route 6: Land Park
(Sunday and Holiday Service Changes):

Sunday and holiday service will be discontinued.

Route 8: Power Inn - Florin Mall
(Weekend and Holiday Schedule Changes):

Schedule adjustments will be made to improve
connections to and from the Power Inn Station.
Route 9: Carmichael - Walnut Avenue
(Saturday Service Changes):

Saturday service will be discontinued.

Route 10: Carmichael - Dewey Drive
(Saturday Service Changes):

Saturday service will be discontinued.

Route 18: Del Paso Heights - Bell Avenue
(Saturday Service Changes):

Saturday service will be discontinued.

Route 21: Sunrise - Citrus Heights
(All Service Days):

Route 21 will be extended to serve the Louis
and Orlando transit center in Roseville that
was formerly served by Route 91.

Route 28: Fair Oaks - Folsom
(Sunday and Holiday Service Changes):

Sunday and holiday service will be
discontinued.

Route 36: Folsom

(Weekend and Holiday Service Changes):

Weekend and holiday service will be
discontinued.

Route 47: Phoenix Park
(Saturday Schedule Changes):

The 8:29 a.m. trip departing 25th Street and
Florin Road will be discontinued.

Route 50E: Stockton Boulevard
(Weekday Schedule Changes):

The frequency on Route 50E will be adjusted
to operate every 30 minutes all day.

Route 55: Scottsdale
(Weekday Schedule Changes):

The 5:37 p.m. trip departing Cosumnes River
College will be adjusted to depart at 5:45 p.m.
All times will shift accordingly.

Route 61: Fruitridge
(Sunday and Holiday Service Changes):

Sunday and holiday service will be
discontinued.

Route 62: Freeport
(Weekends and Holiday Schedule Changes):

Service on Route 62 will be adjusted to
operate every 60 minutes on Saturdays
only. Sunday and holiday service will be
discontinued.

Route 63: 24th St. - City College - Hogan
(Weekday Service Changes):

Route 63 will be realigned to operate
between the Meadowview and 16th Street
light rail stations. Service north of the 16th
Street Station will be discontinued. Route 63
will also be extended to serve Sacramento
City College.

Route 64: 24th St. - City College

Route 64 will be discontinued. Route 63 will
now serve Sacramento City College.

Route 76: La Riviera - American River
Route 76 will be discontinued.

Route 83: 14th Avenue
(Weekday Service Changes):

Route 83 will be realigned to operate between
Sacramento City College and the Power Inn
light rail station. Service west of Sacramento
City College and service between the Power
Inn and University/65th Street light rail
stations will be discontinued.

Route 87: Howe
(Weekday Schedule Changes):

Certain afternoon trips will shift to improve
connections at both the Marconi/Arcade and
University/65th Street light rail stations. The
5:46 p.m. trip departing the Marconi/Arcade
Station will be discontinued.

Route 91: Citrus Heights - Sunrise

Route 91 will be discontinued. Route 21 will
now serve the Louis and Orlando transfer
center.

Route 105: Madison
Route 105 will be discontinued.

Route 140: Ziggurat - Downtown
(Weekday Schedule Changes):

Service will be reduced to operate during
peak hours only (6 a.m. to 9 a.m. and 3 p.m.
to 6 p.m.). Service will operate every 15
minutes.

Route 143: Old Sac - Convention Center
(Weekday Service Changes):

Route 143 weekday service will be
discontinued. Saturday service will continue
to operate.

Ring in the New Year
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Rides on RT ' ‘

RT is again offering a safe transportation
alternative to New Year’s Eve celebrants
with FREE rides systemwide on all RT
buses, light rail trains and complemen-
tary paratransit service from 6 p.m. on
Monday, December 31, 2007, through
12:50 a.m. on Tuesday, January 1, 2008.

In addition, RT will extend its 30-minute
light rail service on the Gold Line into
Historic Folsom past normal operating
hours on New Year’s Eve. The last train
will depart the Sacramento Valley Station
at 11:28 p.m. and arrive at the Historic
Folsom light rail station at 12:23 a.m.
on January 1, 2008. Extended security
hours will be provided at three light

rail park-and-ride lots: Roseville Road,
Meadowview and Watt/Manlove.

Use this opportunity to head to Old
Sacramento and enjoy the annual New
Year’s Eve Sky Spectacular without

the hassles of driving and parking. The
event kicks off at 6 p.m. with live music
and a variety of entertainment activities,
and features two fireworks shows that
will blast over the Tower Bridge at 9 p.m.
and midnight.

This New Year’s Eve, the ride’s on RT!




